

**AO No. 66 of 2012**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Standing Counsel,  
for the State/appellants.

Respondent has still not been served. So, the appellants are directed to take fresh steps within 10 days for sufficient service upon the respondent.

List after service report.

Miscellaneous application (CLMA No. 3148 of 2015) stands disposed of.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**26.03.2015**

Nadim