

**AO No. 66 of 2012**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Standing Counsel  
for the State/appellants.

Notice upon the respondent has  
not still been served. So, appellant is  
directed to take steps immediately after  
reopening of the Court at the expiry of the  
winter vacations.

List after service.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**04.01.2016**

Ravi